
Verfolgungslauf St. Pölten 15.7.2020 (5 km) 
 

Einlaufliste mit  Gesamtzeit     Vorgabe   Laufzeit 
 

1. Reisinger Martin LC Mank 00:23:15 05:36 17:43 

2. Steininger  Thomas Skvg Pottenbrunn 00:23:56 04:50 19:06 

3. Fischer  Karl ASK Mc Donalds  Loosdorf 00:24:17 04:21 19:56 

4. Woraczek  Florian St. Pölten 00:24:54 05:54 19:00 

5. Peichl Lars ASK Mc Donalds  Loosdorf 00:25:06 03:00 22:06 

6. Müssler Patrick  00:25:18 06:19 18:59 

7. Purker Günther SC Zwickl Zwettl 00:25:48 05:24 20:24 

8. Hofer  Manfred Steyr 00:25:57 01:40       24:17 

9. Gussenbauer  Dieter Skvg Pottenbrunn 00:26:06 03:50 22:16 

10. Kuran Simeon ASK Mc Donalds  Loosdorf 00:26:07 06:19 19:48 

11. Haslinger  Andreas LC Kapelln 00:26:09 04:50 21:19 
12. PEISCHL MANUELA SC Zwickl Zwettl 00:26:12 04:57 21:15 

13. Roithner  Richard NF Weinburg 00:26:27 04:18 22:09 

14. KAISER VERONIKA NF St.Veit 00:26:28 04:00 22:28 

15. Tinkhauser  Markus LC Kapelln 00:26:29 04:57 21:32 
16. Trauninger  Walter Union Traismauer 00:26:31 02:40 23:50 

17. Tinkhauser  Julian LC Kapelln 00:26:41 04:00 22:41 
18. Wagner  Gerhard Oberwölbling 00:26:43 00:00       26:43 

19. Peichl Leander ASK Mc Donalds  Loosdorf 00:27:03 05:18 21:45 

20. Weigl Manuel  00:27:04 06:19 20:45 

21. Tinkhauser  Bastian LC Kapelln 00:27:09 04:00 23:09 
22. Pfeffel  Marin  00:27:34 04:18 23:16 

23. Kühberger Rudolf St. Pölten 00:27:42 04:10 23:32 

24. Zobernig Gernot Skvg Pottenbrunn 00:27:49 03:30 24:19 

25. Prisching Peter LC Kapelln 00:28:05 02:50       25:15 
26. Nemeth Martin St. Pölten 00:28:07 03:20       24:47 

27. Kürzel Roland LCU Pyhra 00:28:39 04:00       24:39 

28. Diendorfer Günther LC Kapelln 00:28:49 04:50 23:59 
29. Thoma Roland St. Pölten 00:28:55 06:04 22:51 

30. ZENZ ALICE LC Kapelln 00:29:24 06:04 23:20 
31. BLASCHEK BARBARA LC Kapelln 00:30:15 04:42       25:33 
32. Erhart Jürgen LC Kapelln 00:30:18 06:19 23:59 
33. Muik Dieter LC Mank 00:30:45 05:11       25:34 

34. Kuran Wolfgang ASK Mc Donalds  Loosdorf 00:31:05 04:10       26:55 

35. Janeczek Thomas LC Kapelln 00:31:12 05:11       26:01 
36. ZOLLHUBER HELGA  00:31:32 05:18       26:14 

37. Skarek Josef LC Kapelln 00:31:41 06:04       25:37 
38. Otzelberger Klaus  00:31:55 05:48       26:07 

39. DORNSTAUDER CHARLOTTE LC Wienerwaldsee 00:32:40 04:42       27:52 

40. ZÖCHLING  LIANE NF St. Veit 00:32:57 03:20       29:37 

41. SCHADEN MICHAELA   LCK 00:33:30 06:19       27:11 

42. Gussenbauer Gaby Skvg Pottenbrunn 00:35:36 03:20       32:16 

43. Bichl Alexander            Dnf 05:48  

44. Schindler  Peter LC Erdpress           Dnf        06.09  

 
 
 
 



 

Verfolgungslauf 15.07.2020 St.Pölten 5 km 
Ergebnisliste nach Laufzeit 

 

 

Einlaufliste mit  Gesamtzeit     Vorgabe   Laufzeit 
 

1. Reisinger Martin LC Mank 00:23:15 05:36 17:43 

2. Müssler Patrick  00:25:18 06:19 18:59 

3. Woraczek  Florian St. Pölten 00:24:54 05:54 19:00 

4. Steininger  Thomas Skvg Pottenbrunn 00:23:56 04:50 19:06 

5. Kuran Simeon ASK Mc Donalds  Loosdorf 00:26:07 06:19 19:48 

6. Fischer  Karl ASK Mc Donalds  Loosdorf 00:24:17 04:21 19:56 

7. Purker Günther SC Zwickl Zwettl 00:25:48 05:24 20:24 

8. Weigl Manuel  00:27:04 06:19 20:45 

9. PEISCHL MANUELA SC Zwickl Zwettl 00:26:12 04:57 21:15 

10. Haslinger  Andreas LC Kapelln 00:26:09 04:50 21:19 
11. Tinkhauser  Markus LC Kapelln 00:26:29 04:57 21:32 
12. Peichl Leander ASK Mc Donalds  Loosdorf 00:27:03 05:18 21:45 

13. Peichl Lars ASK Mc Donalds  Loosdorf 00:25:06 03:00 22:06 

14. Roithner  Richard NF Weinburg 00:26:27 04:18 22:09 

15. Gussenbauer  Dieter Skvg Pottenbrunn 00:26:06 03:50 22:16 

16. KAISER VERONIKA NF St.Veit 00:26:28 04:00 22:28 

17. Tinkhauser  Julian LC Kapelln 00:26:41 04:00 22:41 
18. Thoma Roland St. Pölten 00:28:55 06:04 22:51 

19. Tinkhauser  Bastian LC Kapelln 00:27:09 04:00 23:09 
20. Pfeffel  Marin  00:27:34 04:18 23:16 

21. ZENZ ALICE LC Kapelln 00:29:24 06:04 23:20 
22. Kühberger Rudolf St. Pölten 00:27:42 04:10 23:32 

23. Trauninger  Walter Union Traismauer 00:26:31 02:40 23:50 

24. Erhart Jürgen LC Kapelln 00:30:18 06:19 23:59 
25. Diendorfer Günther LC Kapelln 00:28:49 04:50 23:59 
26. Hofer  Manfred Steyr 00:25:57 01:40       24:17 

27. Zobernig Gernot Skvg Pottenbrunn 00:27:49 03:30 24:19 

28. Kürzel Roland LCU Pyhra 00:28:39 04:00       24:39 

29. Nemeth Martin St. Pölten 00:28:07 03:20       24:47 

30. Prisching Peter LC Kapelln 00:28:05 02:50       25:15 
31. BLASCHEK BARBARA LC Kapelln 00:30:15 04:42       25:33 
32. Muik Dieter LC Mank 00:30:45 05:11       25:34 

33. Skarek Josef LC Kapelln 00:31:41 06:04       25:37 
34. Janeczek Thomas LC Kapelln 00:31:12 05:11       26:01 
35. Otzelberger Klaus  00:31:55 05:48       26:07 

36. ZOLLHUBER HELGA  00:31:32 05:18       26:14 

37. Wagner  Gerhard Oberwölbling 00:26:43 00:00       26:43 

38. Kuran Wolfgang ASK Mc Donalds  Loosdorf 00:31:05 04:10       26:55 

39. SCHADEN MICHAELA   St.Pölten 00:33:30 06:19       27:11 

40. DORNSTAUDER CHARLOTTE LC Wienerwaldsee 00:32:40 04:42       27:52 

41. ZÖCHLING  LIANE NF St. Veit 00:32:57 03:20       29:37 

42. Gussenbauer Gaby Skvg Pottenbrunn 00:35:36 03:20       32:16 

43. Bichl Alexander            Dnf 05:48  

44. Schindler  Peter LC Erdpress           Dnf        06.09  



 
 
 


